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HEARING ON SPECIAL EXCEPTIONS

TO THE COMPREHENSIVE CITY ZONING CODE
ZONING HEARING EXAMINER'S ACTION SHEET
TUESDAY, SEPTEMBER 21, 2010 9:00 A.M.
PLAZA DEL SOL HEARING ROOM
BASEMENT LEVEL

600 SECOND STREET NW

(ON THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF 2ND STREET AND ROMA NW)
STAFF

Roberto Albertorio, Esq., Zoning Hearing Examiner

Andrew Garcia, Interim Ombudsman
Lucinda Montoya, Administrative Assistant

***********************************************************************************************************

For Inquiries Regarding This Agenda, Please Call Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
PLEASE ADDRESS ALL CORRESPONDENCE TO:

Roberto Albertorio, Esq.

Office of Administrative Hearings
P.O. Box 1293
Albuquerque, NM     87103
***********************************************************************************************************
NOTICE TO PEOPLE WITH DISABILITIES: If you have a disability and you require special assistance to participate in this hearing, please contact Lucinda Montoya at (505) 924-3918.
***********************************************************************************************************
	INTERPRETER REQUIRED:

	1. 
	*IR* 10ZHE-80275
	Project# 1008452
	ALFREDO ARROYOS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-9(B) and 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 9, Block(s) 24, EMIL MANN ADDN zoned R-T, located at 632 SAN PABLO ST SE (L-19)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	2. 
	*IR* 10ZHE-80291
	Project# 1008469
	LUIS LEON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)2: a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 4' high  wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 4, BELLAMAH-DALE ADDN zoned R-3, located at 1802 ALVARADO DR NE (J-18)
DECISION PENDING TE COMMENTS

	OLD BUSINESS:

	3. 
	10ZHE-80095
	Project# 1008247
	STEVEN MCWILLIAMS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-11-7: a SOLAR RIGHTS request for existing solar panels in an RA-2 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, ALVARADO GARDENS UNIT 1 zoned RA-2, located at 2824 RIO GRANDE BLVD NW (G-13)
DEFERRED TO 11/16/10

	4. 
	10ZHE-80238
	Project# 1008404
	DWAYNE PINO-SIDELINES SPORTS GRILLE (CHARLIE OTERO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-13-18(C)(1)(d) and 14-16-13-18(C)(1)(d): a VARIANCE of 1' 6" to the  6' wide clear path that will be maintained along a sidewalk along a major facade of a building for a proposed outdoor patio on all or a portion of Lot(s) A1A, THE PLAZA AT COORS & IRVING zoned C-2 (SC), located at 9211 COORS BLVD NW (C-13)
APPROVED

	5. 
	10ZHE-80240
	Project# 1008407
	DORIS ZAMORA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(A)(1)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 8' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11,   DELLA ADDN zoned R-1, located at 313 LAURA CT SW (K-11)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	6. 
	10ZHE-80233
	Project# 1008397
	JIM SAMORA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow existing outdoor activity for the repair of vehicles on all or a portion of Lot(s) B, HORN INVESTMENTS zoned C-1, located at 1201 MENAUL BLVD NW (H-13)
DEFERRED TO 10/19/10

	7. 
	10ZHE-80232
	Project# 1008396
	T N T FIREWORKS (KEVIN MULLANEY, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(18): a CONDITIONAL USE  to allow activity in a tent for a fireworks stand on all or a portion of Lot(s) A, Block(s) 19, N ABQ ACRES TR 3 UNIT 3 zoned SU-1 C-1, located at 8100 VENTURA ST NE (C-20)
APPROVED

	8. 
	10ZHE-80234
	Project# 1008398
	WAGNER EQUIPMENT (ALB. TENTS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-20(20)(6) and 14-16-2-19(B): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow activities in a tent on all or a portion of  Block(s) B, RUST TRACTOR PROPERTY zoned IP, located at 4000 OSUNA RD NE (E-17)
DENIED - FTA

	9. 
	10ZHE-80235
	Project# 1008399
	DAVID LOPEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 15, Block(s) 39, BEL AIR zoned R-1, located at 2724 SIERRA DR NE (H-17)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	NEW BUSINESS:

	10. 
	10ZHE-80281
	Project# 1008460
	DANIEL R. SADIQUI (GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front and side yard setback areas on all or a portion of Lot(s) 27, Block(s) 8, GUTIERREZ OFIMIANO J LOWER TERRACE zoned R-1, located at 8919 GUTIERREZ RD NE (F-20)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	11. 
	10ZHE-80282
	Project# 1008461
	ANDREW OYENIK (GILBERT AUSTIN, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-14(E)(2) and 14-16-2-12(B)(1) AND 14-16-2-11(B)(1) AND 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed carport in the front and side yard setback areas on all or a portion of Lot(s) 29, Block(s) 2, EL RANCHO ATRISCO UNIT 3 zoned R-D, located at 2517 LOS COMPADRES NW (H-11)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	12. 
	10ZHE-80295
	Project# 1008473
	CVS PHARMACY (KALIKIMAKA, MENDOZA, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(A)(12)(b)3.b.: a VARIANCE of 3.876 acres to the 5 acre requirement for a proposed free-standing on-premise sign on all or a portion of Lot(s) 38-4-A,  TAYLOR RANCH zoned SU-1 C-1, located at 4201 MONTANO RD NW (E-12)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	13. 
	10ZHE-80300
	Project# 1008477
	DOUG & TERRI CHINN (DIEGO RUIZ, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(B)(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 4' to the 10' distance separation requirement between an existing detached garage and dwelling unit on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 5, SANDIA MANOR zoned R-1, located at 600 MANOR COURT NE (K-23)
APPROVED

	14. 
	10ZHE-80270
	Project# 1008448
	JENNIFER MAESTAS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-19(2) : a VARIANCE of 4' to the 3' wall height allowance for an existing 7' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 213A1A,   MRGCD MAP 41 zoned SU-2, located at 1902 JOHN ST SE (L-14)
DEFERRED TO 1/18/11

	15. 
	10ZHE-80271
	Project# 1008448
	JENNIFER MAESTAS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(2)(e): a VARIANCE of 10' to the 10' distance separation requirement for an existing carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 213A1A, MRGCD MAP 41 zoned SU-2, located at 1902 JOHN ST SE (L-14)
DEFERRED TO 1/18/11

	16. 
	10ZHE-80272
	Project# 1008448
	JENNIFER MAESTAS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-8 and Pg. 145 ZONING MANUAL: a VARIANCE of 6' to the 3' maximum height allowance for an existing 9' high carport in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 213A1A,  MRGCD MAP 41 zoned SU-2, located at 1902 JOHN ST SE (L-14)
DEFERRED TO 1/18/11

	17. 
	10ZHE-80278
	Project# 1008457
	IAN FORD request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 145 ZONING OPERATIONS MANUAL DECLARATORY RULING: a VARIANCE of 12' to the 3' maximum height allowance for a proposed 15' high accessory structure in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 54-A-1,   MCDONALD ACRES UNIT 3 zoned R-1, located at 3110 9TH ST NW (H-14)
VARIANCE NOT REQUIRED

	18. 
	10ZHE-80289
	Project# 1008467
	ELAINE HOUSE (BEVERLY WILSON, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 7' 6" to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, Block(s) 23, FARR SUBDIVISION-FREDERICK A ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1400 INDIANA ST NE (J-18)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	19. 
	10ZHE-80296
	Project# 1008474
	VIVIA SPARKLER (ANTHONY WEGRZYNEK, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18, Block(s) 6, LOMA VISTA zoned R-1, located at 3025 DELANO PLACE NE (J-16)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	20. 
	10ZHE-80297
	Project# 1008474
	VIVIA SPARKLER (ANTHONY WEGRZYNEK, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 5' 1" to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for an existing detached garage on all or a portion of Lot(s) 18, Block(s) 6, LOMA VISTA zoned R-1, located at 3025 DELANO PLACE NE (J-16)
APPROVED

	21. 
	10ZHE-80299
	Project# 1008476
	NORBERT THOMASSON (THOMASSON CONSTRUCTION, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(E)(5)(a): a VARIANCE of 9' 6" to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed addition on all or a portion of Lot(s) 22, Block(s) A, BEVERLY WOOD ADDN zoned R-1, located at 1915 DAKOTA ST NE (J-18)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	22. 
	10ZHE-80236
	Project# 1008400
	BENNY SANCHEZ request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-14(B) and 14-16-2-9(E)(4)(A): a VARIANCE of 8' to the 15' rear yard setback area requirement for a proposed covered patio on all or a portion of Lot(s) 10, Block(s) A, TORATOLLA ACRES zoned R-D, located at 6908 TOROTOLLA CT NW (H-10)
APPROVED

	23. 
	10ZHE-80274
	Project# 1008450
	WILLIAM GALBRETH (GALBRETH DEVELOPMENT CO., AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A)(4)(a)(1): a VARIANCE of 6' to the 8' wall height allowance for a proposed 14' high wall in the rear yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) C2A,  SAUVIGNON PHASE 2 zoned R-D OPEN SPACE, located at 12116 SAN ANTONIO RD NE (E-22)
APPROVED

	24. 
	10ZHE-80276
	Project# 1008453
	RAQUEL VEGA-ESCALANTE request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-3(A(4)(1): a VARIANCE of 3' to the 3' wall height allowance for a proposed 6' high wall in the front yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 21-P1, BRIDGE CROSSING zoned R-T, located at 305 LINDSAY PL SW (K-10)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	*************************LUNCH BREAK*************************

HEARING WILL RESUME PROMPTLY 

AT 1:30 P.M. WITH ITEM #25
IF YOU ARE AGENDA ITEMS #25 - #43
PLEASE COME TO THE HEARING AT 1:30 P.M.



	25. 
	10ZHE-80280
	Project# 1008459
	CONSUELO MONTANO request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow 2 existing units in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) E, LAVALAND ADDN  zoned R-1, located at 313 57TH ST NW (K-11)
APPROVED

	26. 
	10ZHE-80302
	Project# 1008479
	KATHRYN O’CONNEL (ROBERT CARMODY & JASON COCHRAN, AGENTS)  request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW to allow two existing units in an SFHD zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 5, Block(s) 22, MONTE VISTA ADDN zoned SFHD, located at 3314 MONTE VISTA BLVD NE (K-16)
APPROVED

	27. 
	10ZHE-80284
	Project# 1008463
	LOREN KAHN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-16: a STATUS ESTABLISHED BUILDING REVIEW for a non-conforming residence in an M-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 12, MANDELL NO 2 zoned M-1, located at 2800 1ST ST NW (H-14)
APPROVED

	28. 
	10ZHE-80285
	Project# 1008463
	LOREN KAHN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-3-4(A)(3): an EXPANSION OF A NON-CONFORMING USE for a proposed carport on all or a portion of Lot(s) 3, Block(s) 12, MANDELL NO 2 zoned M-1, located at 2800 1ST ST NW (H-14)
WITHDRAWN

	29. 
	10ZHE-80290
	Project# 1008468
	JOHN DAUGHERTY (ARCH & PLAN LAND USE CONSULTANTS, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-4-13: an EXPANSION OF A NON-CONFORMING USE in a C-2 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 2, Block(s) 14, EAST CENTRAL ADDN zoned C-2, located at 11311 LINN AVE NE (L-21)
APPROVED

	30. 
	10ZHE-80268
	Project# 1008440
	RONALD ACOSTA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-16(B)(11): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for proposed outdoor storage and display of tires on all or a portion of Lot(s) 8 NELY PORTION OF, Block(s) A,  ALTA MONTE zoned C-1, located at 3319 CARLISLE NE (G-16)
APPROVED

	31. 
	10ZHE-80277
	Project# 1008456
	INLAND KENWORTH (MIKE SCHREIBER, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-20(B)(6): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow uses or activities in a tent on all or a portion of Lot(s) 1, CUTTER INDUSTRIAL PARK UNIT 8 zoned M-1, located at 3120 PAN AMERICAN FRWY NE (H-15)
DEFERRED TO 10/19/10

	32. 
	10ZHE-80279
	Project# 1008458
	B.A.B. BREWERY, LLC. (ROBERT MIKESELL, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-17(B)(17): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed manufacturing, processing and retailing of beer in a C-2 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) Partnership Tract B, CODA DEVELOPMENT zoned C-2, located at 9800 MONTGOMERY BLVD NE (G-21)
APPROVED

	33. 
	10ZHE-80288
	Project# 1008466
	KIMBERLY ANNE SANDERS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-5(B)(1) and 14-16-2-6(B)(7): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow proposed massage therapy in an RA-2 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) K-1,   ALVARADO GARDENS UNIT 2 zoned RA-2, located at 2914 TRELLIS DR NW (G-12)
APPROVED

	34. 
	10ZHE-80301
	Project# 1008478
	ANNA & DANIEL ARMIJO (CARLOS ARMIJO, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-4(B)(5): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow a proposed nursery (greenhouse) in an RA-2 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 2, Block(s) 3, GAVILAN ADDN zoned RA-2, located at 5815 PAULINE ST NW (F-14)
APPROVED

	35. 
	10ZHE-80294
	Project# 1008472
	JORGE ALARCON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow an existing accessory living quarters in an R-1 zone on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 9, MURPHYS zoned R-1, located at 912 WASHINGTON ST NE (J-17)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	36. 
	10ZHE-80303
	Project# 1008480
	JACK K. CUTSHALL request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(3): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a proposed carport in the side yard setback area on all or a portion of Lot(s) 2, Block(s) 1, VOLCANO CLIFFS zoned R-1, located at 6301 KACHINA ST NW (E-10)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	37. 
	10ZHE-80267
	Project# 1008439
	REID B. WESSELS request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a fence over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high fence on all or a portion of Lot(s) 12, Block(s) 70, BEL AIR zoned R-1, located at 2829 LA VETA DR NE (H-18)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	38. 
	10ZHE-80269
	Project# 1008446
	ROBERT PROVENCHER request(s) a special exception to Section Pg. 45 I. A. 1. and 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 4' 10" high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 2, Block(s) 13, TORREON ADDN zoned SU-2, located at 2102 EDITH BLVD SE (L-14)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	39. 
	10ZHE-80273
	Project# 1008449
	TRAVIS PIERSON request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 2, Block(s) 1, HOFFMANTOWN ADDN zoned R-1, located at 9006 WOODLAND AVE NE (H-20)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	40. 
	10ZHE-80286
	Project# 1008464
	LISA VERPLOEGH request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 5' 5" high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 17 & 18, GAUL R L ADDN zoned R-1, located at 214 SHANGRI LA CT NW (F-14)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	41. 
	10ZHE-80287
	Project# 1008465
	JULI HENDREN request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-23(A) and Pg. 32 DOWNTOWN 2010 Ref. 14-16-2-12(A)(1) Ref 14-16-2-11(B)(1) Ref. 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 3' 8" high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 6, Block(s) 35, RAYNOLDS ADDN zoned SU-3 HOUSING FOCUS, located at 808 LEAD AVE SW (K-13)
APPROVED W/CONDITIONS

	42. 
	10ZHE-80292
	Project# 1008470
	TOMMI L. TEJEDA request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14)(a)(1): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for an existing 6' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 11, Block(s) 112, BEL AIR zoned R-1, located at 2404 PALOMAS DR NE (H-18)
DECISION PENDING TE COMMENTS

	43. 
	10ZHE-80298
	Project# 1008475
	GEORGE COLBY (RON CRAM, AGENT) request(s) a special exception to Section 14-16-2-6(B)(14): a CONDITIONAL USE to allow for a wall over 3' in height in the front yard setback area for a proposed 5' high wall on all or a portion of Lot(s) 9, Block(s) 5, BOYDS ADDN zoned R-1, located at 6322 PRAIRIE AVE NE (F-18)
DECISION PENDING TE COMMENTS


